EVALUATION CRITERIA

Parameters:

Max Points

RFP 106-21

INK AND TONER CARTRIDGES

FIRM

SMARTGROUP
SYSTEMS

FIRM
THE TREE
HOUSE
INCORPORATED

*ALTERNATE*

THE OFFICE PAL

NJLLC

ELP
ENTERPRISES
INC

CVR COMPUTER
SUPPLIES

TECHDOGS LLC

PROPOSED PRICING:

$63,890

$77,492

$83,677

$83,512

$84,679

$89,050

The purchase price

40

33

31

31

30

29

The reputation of the vendor
and the vendor's goods or
services

12

12

12

12

The quality of the vendor's
goods or services

10

10

10

10

The extent to which the
goods or services meet the
district's needs

35

35

35

35

35

35

35

The vendor's past
relationship with the district

The impact on the ability of
the district to comply with
the laws and rules relating
to historically under-utilized
businesses (HUB); (must be
0 points)

The total long-term cost to
the district to acquire the
vendor's goods and
services

For a contract for goods and
services, other than goods
and services related to
telecommunications and
information services,
building construction and
maintenance, or
instructional materials,
whether the vendor(s) or the
vendor(s)'s ultimate parent
company or majority owner:
A. has its principal place of
business in this state B.
employs at least 500
persons in this state

Any other relevant factor
specifically listed in the
Request for Proposal or
Proposals

Total Points

100

99

92

88

87

89

86

The District

257 s and

7

of which 1 was deemed nonresponsive



